

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11164/2025

Vaibhav Galriya S/o Not Known

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mukesh Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Mali Ram Gupta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit qua JDA and the petitioner Nos.1 and 2 stating that filing of present petition will not involve/raise any conflict of interest when panel counsel mark appearance in personal capacity.

Needful be done within a period of three days, failing which the instant matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SAMEER JAIN),J