

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11164/2025

Vaibhav Galriya & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Mukesh Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Mali Ram Gupta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv. with
Ms. Nandini Mirdha, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

30/10/2025

Issue notice of the petition as well as stay application to the respondent by both modes i.e. by ordinary course as well as by registered post, returnable within six weeks.

Requisites be filed within a period of one week.

List the matter after six weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 11.12.2024 passed by Jaipur Development Authority, Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur in Contempt Petition No.878/2018 shall remain stayed.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J