

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11164/2025

Vaibhav Galriya S/o Not Known

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mukesh Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Mali Ram Gupta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Dharma Ram
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akash Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/04/2026

In pursuance to order dated 23.09.2025, Mr. Amit Kuri, Standing Counsel for JDA is directed to file a categorical affidavit qua the fact that in the present matter he is appearing for/in personal capacity of Mr. Vaibhav Galriya, the erstwhile Commissioner of JDA.

Mr. Amit Kuri is directed to elucidate in the said affidavit whether there is conflict of interest when he will make appearance for the Commissioner Mr. Vaibhav Galriya in personal capacity, as that with JDA.

Needful be done within a period of one week.

List the matter after one week.

(SAMEER JAIN),J